Bolens
Tractor
12HP
14HP

16HP
18HP

Parts List

Model 1258 {(H12XL)
Model 1658 {H16 XL)
Model 1858 (H18XL)

Serial Numbers
3190101 thru (299999

Model 1458 (H14XL)

Sarial Numbéars
0200101 thru
113999040 _'

'Mudel 1664 (H16X1)

Serial Numbm:;_
0100101 thry
0193953



BGLENS 12 HP, 14 HP, 16 HP & 18 HP TRACTOR

MODELS 1254, 1458,
1858 & 1858 ONLY

]
]

il

HOOD HINGE SERIAL
NO. BYXKITGO1 THAU
01apeEg

%
i

SERIAL NOS, 100107
THRU {19988

THALU 019988




*MC

MODEL 1258, 1458, 1658, 1664 & 1858

REF. PART NO. REF. PART NG
NO. NO, DESCRIPTION REQD HO. NG, DESCRIPTION REQT.
1 1733027 Beat . L e 1 47 1727483 Support Bracket C12103H4. . .. .. 2
1733028 Geat (1268 5/MN O] (BN, ... ... ... 1 43 & 1186345 Flange Lack Screw 37818 » 374, . . . ]
2 173115 Beat Support . ..., ... 1 44 1726616 Foot Rest Sepport RH (1) ... . N 1
3 = 1100258 Flat Washer, 38 . . ... .. . ... 4 45 1728817 Foort Rest Suppart LH_ b, ., L. 1
4 1734259 Adjstingkneb. . .. ..., ..., 2 L1 1733702 Foat Rest Assembdy (T, . ... ... . 1
B 1733860 Bprimg. . o e 1 47 1728772 Pap Rivet 3MGx 1/2. . ., . ... .. . 2z
B 1735125 Mot & Washer. . .. .... ... ..... 1 48 1727128 Chp ... o 2
7 = 1186223 Mut 10420, ..., .. ........ t 48 1727127 Lakch _ .. ... ... ..., 2
g » 1100241 FlatWasher 1/8 . .. _ .. ... .. 1 50 1734524 Tunnel Asscmbly (13427 ., ., ... 1
L 1734515 Actustor Bracket. . . ... .. .. T 1739212 Tonaal Assembly (34N, , ., . . 1
0 « 111107 Locknut 571618, .. _ . ... ... 4 B1 = 1186872 Bd. Hd. Phill. Gorew 5/16-18 % 5/8
1M1 - 1706806 Bowed Washer [1H(203) .. .. .. 1 AH2Y . 2
12 1738054 Handle Grip (1142030 . ... . .. 1 1739688 Thread Forming Screw 5/16.18 x
13 17385817 Segt Stand Support (1H2H3N. . 1 S (3NANsr, .. L. ]
14 1T34B05 Plagtic Grip 1) ... . .. ... ... 2 52 1734813 Instruction Decal (4. .. ... .. ... 1
15 1714782 Swvive| Block {1} ... ... ... .. 2 1736369 Instruction ecal (2103416} . . . .. 1
735265 Savivel Block (ZHI408] ... .. 2 [ 1734816 Instruction Crecal (11023(3) . .. .. .. i
16 « 11BE0SH Carriage Bolt 5Y16-18 = 34 (1){Z]){3} 1 5 1732137 Saaling Strip ITh .. ... .. ... ... 2
17 = 11BEOGT Carriage Bolt 1/3-20x 1/2. .. .. 1 bh 1731249 Heat Shisld 11, ... ... ... ... .. 1
18 » 11BE130 Carriage Bolt 3/8-16x 1144 . .. 1 B 1733889 Servipe Instr, Decal 11H203N4E. . . . 1
19 1740767 Sice Panel L.H. {1H243014] . .. 1 1740977 Sarvice |nstr, Decal (BT, .. .. .. .. 1
20 1734812 Dracal Warning (114243 ... . . 1 57 17268932 T, .o 1
al 1724482 Flange Lock Screw /4220« 172 (1) Lt 1734369 {nstrument Panel Dacal {11 .. .. . . 1
23y} ool 5 17356371 instrument Panel decal {21{354)
22 = 1107331 Flat Washer 1/4 (1H2)(3)i14] _ . . 3 {H4ER-1BRE- 1858 . . ... .. .. ... 1
x3 173620 Hood B Grille (102134 .. .. 1 1739096 Instrument Penel Decal (31{41(5)
1744030 Hood B Grilke (8] . ... ... .. 1 (128816840 . . ... .. ..., . ... 1
4 17301 26 Grille Decal (10, . ... .. .... 1 58 « 1186329 Flange Lock Screw SA16-18 % 3/, . . 2
1736202 Gritle Decal (203041, .., ., .. 1 [ 4] 17346491 Fender Assernbly, _ . . ... .. .. . . ]
1744103 Grille Deecal {80 . .., .., ...- 1 61 1728615 Reflector, . ..o .o ... ... ... 2
25 = 11846331 Flange Lock Screw 5/168-18 =1 [1){2] 2 62 1736566 Foot Rest RUH. (203H408) ... .. 1
1730210 Hex Hd, Tapping Sorew BAB-18 K B3 1736565 Foot Rest LH. (203148, ... . .. 1
114 83ash ... L 2 34 1736567 Fervt Fest Pad (20308105 . . ... .. 2
28 @ 11883IMNM Flange Locknut 5/1616. . . ... ) [+15] 1730844 Fender Decal R.H, (1858, .. ... .. 1
&7 1731986 Hepord Hamges {20, . ... .. .. 1 1736EA% Fender Decgl R.H. (2) {1658) .. .. 1
28 1731337 Support Bracket (1102MW30(4). _ . 1 1736386 Fender Decal R.H. (1458}, .. .. . .. 1
23 = 1110GES Rd Hd Senme 17420 2 558 (15(2H3) 1738076 Fencer Decal R.H. [1268]. .. ... .. 1
1 4 1744246 Fender Decal R.M_[1664) .. __ . _, 1
30 1185456 Spand Mot (10203004, .. ... ... 4 -] 1739843 Fender Decal L.H. [TB58}. . . .. _ .. 1
31 1732163 Agtustical Faam 1} ... ... .. 2 1736384 Fender Deeal LM, [2H165B) . . . _ | . 1 -
32 = 1186307 Flangt Lock Sorew 1/4-20 = 3/8 (1) . ] 1738385 Fender Decal L.H. (14588] . . . .. _ .. 1
33 1734863 L.H. identification Deal (13 . .. 1 1739075 Fender Decal L.H. {1268). .. ... .. 1
1736186 L.H_{dentification Decl (2134 , . 1 1744247 Fender Decal L.H. [1664] . . . .. _ .. 1
1744145 L. H. ldentifiztion Dacl B . .. 1 67 1728072 Push Myt F21{3043{5), . . ... .. ... 1
3 1734865 R.H. identification Deeal (1), .. 1 68 = 1100799 Hex Hd Serew B/16-18 = 1-1/2 (2]
173197 R.H.Identification Decal (ZH3i(4). . 1 B34S L. o e 4
1744146 R .H, Identification Gecal {5} . . . 1 B9 = 1107382 Flat Washer G I 3)4){5 . ..., 1D
35 1AM 37 Stripa Checal (40, . ..., ...... 1 70 1736341 Fivot Fod (2H3WAME), . ........ ¥
36 1734347 Grille Soreen (1] ... 00 v un .. 1 Fa | 1736340 Fivot {2H030aMs) ... . ... .00 4
1736299 Grille Soreen (2) ... ... ... 1 T2 = 1100382 CGotter PIn 34338 « 1/2 (2)31{4)(6) . . 1
1738056 Grille Sereen (V415 ... . ... 1 73 & 1100242 Lock Wagher, 518, ... . ........ 2
37 » 1736354 Flange Lockmut, . .. ..., . ... 4 74 1188415 Flat Wesher {23N4)06), . ..... .. 14
38 + 1135382 Flange Locknuwt 17420 (1) .. _ . 4 ] 1735223 Spray Paint {White)
J8 1740764 Side Parel K.H. (11{2}(3)(2) 1 NI 173R322 Spray Paint {Black)
40 * 1100254 Flat Washer, 14 (1)§2M3)(4) 2 NI 1736796 Spray Paint {Dark Graan)
41 = 1186383 Flange Locknut 3/816. . . .. _ . B

# Camrmon Hardware - Purchase Loceily |Grade 5 where applicable)

Madel 14GE (H14xX L}
{21 Serial Mumbers 0200101 thru 025999949
{3] Serial Mumbers Q300101 thru 03090099

Moddel 1258 (H12X L}
{31 Serial Mumbers 0100101 thru 0T95889%
{41 Seriat Mumbers 0200101 thro 0299339

Modal 1858 (H1BX L)

13} Sariat Numbers 0100101 thru 0199993
14} Seriat Mumbers Q20010 thru Q255932

Modet 1668 (H18X L)
1] Serial Humbers 01G0107 thru Q1350090
12} Serial Mumbers 0200107 thru 0293500

Model 1664 (H16X1)
{5} Serlal Mumber 01034101 thru 01339659



BOLENS 12 HP, 14 HP, 16 HP & 18 HP TRACTOR

SERIAL NDS.
0100101 THRU

SEE FIG. 34 PAGE 6
FOR BREAKDOWN

Torgue to
30/3% f1. Ib.
140/47 Hm}

SERIAL NOS.
1K1 THARL
0299999 {1458
ANTD 1853)

[
e EmE —— - o

SERIAL NOS,
100101 THARG
100G
i \, 2
SEE FIG. 4, PAGE 12 H I3 SERIAL NOS.
FOR BREAKDOWN 0106107
THRLU D198999

Figure 2. ENGINE AND DRIVE ASSEMBLY
i



FMC

MODEL 1258, 1458, 1658, 1664 & 1858

REF, FART NO. REF. PART NO.
NG, NO. CESCRIPTION REC'D. NO, NO. DESCRIPTION REOT
1 1723473 GasCap. - . ..., e e 1 50 = 1186328 Flarmge Hd, Screw BME18 x 34, . . . 2
2 1185988 eRimg ... e e 1 5f 1734732 Exhaust Flange (1M4243) .. ... ... 1
3 17271487 Shiald, Overflow . .. ........... 1 17140083 Exhaust Flange (4154 ... ... .. .. 1
4 1736064 Tark, Fuel [Incl. Aaf. Maos. 1 thia 3. 1 52 17133816 Mufflar Assembly {THZY. ... .. ... 1
5 1724827 Spring, Extenslon . ., .. ... .. ... 4 1737758 Muffler Sssembhy (314508 .. . . _ .. 1
;] 1733890 Hewab, "8 s e 4 53 1732373 Bracket, Muffler . . __ . .. _ ... ... 2
7 1715127 Clamp, Houging. . ... . ......... 1 54 & 71736303 MNut, Flange Lock 3/8-16. . .. . . . .. 4
a 1720489 Bracket. Choke _ . . _ .., ....... 1 L) 1726370 Mount, Eregone LLH ... ..., ., 1
5 = 1186712 Screw, Hex Hd. Thd, Cutting Mo, 10-24 50 = 100045 Screw, Hex. Hd. Cap 3/8-16x 294 . 4
O I, 13 57 1186047 YWasher, Flat 38 ID1-38 0D, , ... 8
10 = 11115899 Sprew Hex Hd, Gap 1420 % 5/8 . .. 1 [7t:] 1726510 Mount, Rear. . ., ., ... ........ 2
11 1718186 Clamp, Hose. . . . ..., .. ..... 4 Bg 17248596 Mount, Frent ., ., .. ... .. . ... 2
12 1726124 Lime, Fuel - .. .. .. e 1 G0 = 1107383 Waeher, Flar 358 . . . ... ....... 3
13 1711399 Fifter, Fual (Y2083 . ... . ... ... 1 61 1733879 Mut, Round Special {10, .. ..... .. 2
1727491 Filter, Fuel {4}(5h . ... ... . .. .. 1 62 1734266 Adjusting Kneb {1} . ... . ... ... 2
14 1726447 Ling, Fuel « .. ... ... . ... .. 1 a3 » 1733308 Mut, Lock 3816 .. ... _.... .. 4
15 1729687 Buoshing, Smap, ... ... .0 e e, 1 B4 & 1177042 Lockwasher 3/ (1h. ... ..... .. 2
16 1723474 Clarmp, Hose. ... oo ovesun. .. 1 66 172670 Belt, W ¥77itH2y .. ... L 1
17 1718029 Valve, Shut OFf_ . . .. .. _ ..., ... 1 Bf 1734264 Supporg, dler {1) ... ... ... ... 1
18 1732883 Fal. e s e e 1 1731833 Suppart, Idler (2§ .. .. ... 1
19 1737419 Serew, Sat, 1420 x1/2. ... ... 7 PTG Support, ldber {3EY .. ... ... 1
20 1729261 Hub Assy., Hydro. [TH2043104) . . _ . 1 L 1730020 Koob, Adjosting (1], ... ... . ... t
21 1731806 Dist, Coupling 411 .. .. ... .. .., 4 1736112 Knoh, Adjusting {23831 .. .. ..., 1
1734531 Disc. Coupling {21{3H4ME) .. ., . .. 1 1740794 Knob, Adfusting (408 .. ... ..., 1
22 1734142 Shaft Assernbly, Driva {1002, .., .. 1 64 1734664 Decal, Bell Adjustment (30 ... .. .. 1
1736765 Shaft Aseembly, Drive (30, . ..., .. 1 1738368 Decal, Belt Adjustment [2H{3H446) . 1
1742336 Shaft Aseembly, Orive {4M5), .. ... 1 68 1734825 lcller Arm Assembly (1) 125, ... .. . 1
23 = 1100043 Screw, Hex Hd, Cap 3/816 < 11744, . 12 1738568 Idter Arm Assembly (30 ... ... . 1
24 = 1733308 Hut, Hex Lock, 3/8-18, . ... ... .. 12 1742725 Idler Arm Agsemnbly {4315} . . ... .. 1
25 e 1107383 Washer, Flat, 3/8, . ... ... ...... 12 0 1734566 Idler Arm Assembly (10427 ., ... .. 1
’ i o« 1100088 Bovew, Hax Hd Cap 3/8-T6 x 1-344 , . 1 1738564 Idler Arm Assemidy {31405 . .. .. f
] 7 = 1100243 Washer, Lock 308 .. .0 .. .. 1 71 17278086 Fawat (1002H3 ... ... ... ... 1
28 = M100256 Wegher, Flat 3/8 . . ... ... ... . 3 1842723 Piwor {dyis) ... ... ..., ... 1
m 1734218 Hub, Erwgirsn, , . o000 oL 1 rry 1113827 Ring, Retaining 34 . _ ... ..... .. 2
0 17N8sT Shiald, Grass. . . .. ....... ..., 1 73 1726000 Pulley, bdley .. .. ... . ......... 2
b} | 1731866 Shield Heat {1}, .. . ........... 1 4 % 1186350 Gerew, Flangs Lock 3/8-16 = 1-3/4 . 3
1735573 Shiald, Heae {20305 . ... ... 1 75 1188400 RoH Pin 14 =584, ........ . 1
37 « NBEN7 Serew, Flange Lock, 1/4-28 x 3/8. _ . 4 76 % 1107386 Waeher F1at 58 , ..., ... . ... . . 2
33 * Enging, 18 HP, OH-180-180002/4 . 1 1= 1100360 Fin,Cotber 18 =3, ... ......... 2
* Engina, 16 HR, OH-160-1 70089A. . . i 7B 1726661 Spring Extension, . ... ..., __ . _._ i
* Engine, 14 HP, OH-140-1B00278 . . . 1 78 1733138 Support, Engine LH . ... ... 2
* Engine, 12 MP, OH-120175007/4 . . 1 80 17353134 Support, Engime RH ., .. .. .. ... 1
34 1104337 Key, 8. 1M xt ., ., .......... 1 81 1708125 Pin, Clevis . . ... ... ......... 4
35 1730023 Nipple, Close . .. ............. 1 82 1734035 Indicator Capr . .. _ 2., ... -
26 1730022 Elbow, 450 ., ... 1 83 1881733 Flat Washer, Spoc ., ., ., .. ... .. 4
37 * 1100276 Koy, WoodnFF 1/4-7/8. . ... . 1 84 1734780 Engire Mount R H, , ... ... .. ... 1
30 1734788 Clutch/Brake, Elect. . . ......, .. 1 85 1186130 Hex Hd. Cutting Screw Mo, 10-24
19 = 1188345 Ecrew,_ Flange Lock 316234 ... 16 A 7
40 = 1100008 SBerowr, Hex Hd. 3/8-24 x 1 {(1012). _ . 1 46 1186247 Hex Mut 1/2-20 {2021{dps] . .. ... 12
« 710010 Serew, Hax Hd., 3/8-34 % 1-1/4 A7 1735500 Top Heat Shiald Gasket (29 ... . _ .. 1
(Apdiey e 1 1739005 Complets Heat Shield Gasket {304] . 1
41 = 1100243 Washer, Lock 348 . ... . _.._.. .. 1 1740344 Top Hest Shield Gasker [BY_ ..., .. 1
42 1734790 Cluich Retainer. . ... ... .. ..... 1 8B 1722478 Hiteh Pin (21{3041{8) ... ....... q
43 1738160 Bolt "U“EM618 .., . _..... ... 1 By 1736581 Lower Heat Shield Gasket [2) .. ... 2
44 1723130 Clamp Saddls, . .............. 1 90 1736582 Side Heat Shield Gasket 12}, ... .. . 2
45 = 1186230 Mut Hex 51618 .. ... ...... .. 2 1740343 Slda Heat Shield Gasket (6. . . __ ., 2
AG = 1100242 Washer, Lock BM16. . ... ... 0.0 ) at 1240761 Warning Decal (4)8) . . ......... 1
47 1734794 Shield Agssembly, Heat . ., ... ... 1 M 1118780 Sezlant, Exhaust , . ... ... . ._.. R
48 1736298 Decal Hot . .. . ... ... _....... 1 a2 11B5885 Woodryff Key, 316 =5/8. ... .... AR
48 1731932 Deflector, Exhaust Heat . . .. ... .. 1 o3 1742662  Hub Assembly, Hydro, (5 .. ... .. i

Hub Assambly, Hydro, (5]

# Comiman Hardware - Purchass Locally {Grade & where applicabia)
* Order Parts froem your local Tecumseh, Lauson-Power Produgts

. Dullet.

Modul 1884 (H16X1)
15} Serial Mumbers 0100131 theu 01 95390
Maodel 1658 (H16X L)
{1} Serial Nurbors 0100701 thro Q190008
(2} Serial Numbars 0200107 thg Q285600

Medel 1468 (H14X L}

{2} Serigl Numbers 0200101 thru 0205550

(3} Serial Mumbers G300101 thro 0305590
Modal 1258 [H12X L1, 1858 {H18XL)

3] Serigl Nymbers 01107 thry 0199958

(4] Serial Mumbers 0200107% thru 0299955



BOLENS 12 HP, 14 HP, 16 HP & 12 HP TRACTOR

Figure 3. HYDRO AND TRANSAXLE ASSEMBLY
T



FMC

MODELS 1258, 1458, 1658, 1664 & 1858

REF. PART NO. REF. PART NO.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION REQD. NG, NO, DESCRYPTHON REOQD,
1 1726450 Fitker ... ... ... . ..., 1 34 1729497 Spacer, Tubular. . . ... . .. i
2 1734345 Manifold, Filter, ... ... .. 1 35 1185730 Race, Thruse. ., . ... ... . 4
3 17343584 Tube Assembly, Beturn | |, 1 el 1186720 Bearing, Thrust, . ..... .. 2
4 17292606 Tuhe Assermbly, Pump to a7 1727637 Bearing, Meedle. . . . ... .. 4
Valve (1453, 1G58, 1858) . 1 38 1737619 Axle, RRH. {2h.. ... ..., 1
B 172924 Transmission, Hydrostatic (1) 1738134 Axle, R.H. 31{4¥5), ... .. 1
AT 1. T 1 38 100281 Key, Woodruff ... ..., 2
12433681 Transmission Hydrostatie {5) i 40 1186010 Bearing, Meedle. . . ... . .. 2
5 1185737 Elbow gul} ____________ 2 41 1186002 Race, Thrust. . . _ .. _.... 4
7 « 1100770 Scrow, Hex Hd Cap a2 1729258 Gear Assembly, Cluster. . . 1
3816 x 234 .. ... 4 43 1185887 Seal QL L. L. L 1
B ® 1100243 Washer, Lock - 3!3 _______ 21 44 187731 Baaring, Meodle, ........ 1
G 11B64654 Connector . . . ......... 1 4% 1724075 GRar . v v e e 1
10 1729264  Tube Assembly, Suction. .. 1 46 1100278 Key, Woodruff ... ...... 1
1 1724390 E|b|:}'l-|'lul', QGD ........... 1 47 1100278 KE'H', Woodmafl .. ..., . 1
12 1730374 W&sher, Shim Lnuﬁ] ...... AR 48 1729287 Shﬂ.ﬁ: Aﬁsembi‘.", Pirion. . ., 1
13 1730376 Washer, Shim (.015). . . .. . AR 49 1185764 Beafing, Thrust. .. ...... t
14 17205% Gear, Bevel Pinion 18T. ... 1 20 1186774 Bearing, Needle. . .. ..... !
15 1720550 Spacer ______________ i | 17289265 Cover, Trangaxle R H, . ... 1
16 1741837 SEI'E'H.. Hex Hd Cap "2 1100047 S’CI’EW. Hex Hd Cﬂp 3_."8"5
/420 5/8 .. ... ... 1 XA1VZ 17
17 1732450 Housirng, Transaxle _ . . _ .. 1 53 1185295 Qil Seal.............. 2
18 1724002 Dipstick, ... ...... ... 1 hd 1729253 Cover, Transaxle L.H.. . . .. 1
19 1724090 Tube. ..o e oL 1 86 1737618 Aole, LH {2} .. ... ... 1
mn 1733103 Pin, Dowet- 516 .. .. ... 2 1735133 Axte, LH.I3M4HE), .. ... i
21 & 1186450 Mut, Hex Lock - 5/16-18 66 © 1721989 Conmector . ..., ..., 2
Grade B .. ... .. 4 57 1721921 Coupling ... ... .. ... 1
22 1728545 Cover, Differential, . .. ... 1 bE ® 1186345 Flange Lack Screw
23 1726648 Gear. .. ... .......... 2 3/816x3/4 ... ... .. 2
24 1185889 Ring, Retaining. . . ... ... 2 59 1724370 Control Shaft Seal . . ... .. 1
a5 1185030 Flug, Pipe. . . ... ....... 1 &80 1724376 Input Shaft Seal .. ... . .. 1
26 1110189 Pin, Dowel -3/8 . ....... 6 B1 1724377 Grass Shield . . ... ... .. 1
27 1713466 Fimion, . ... ... ....... 2 62 1734640 Tube Assembly, Filter to
28 1118808 Ring, Retaining. . ... . ... 2 Walve {1458, 1658, 1858) . 1
0 1727641 Sheft, Pinien . .. ... ... t 63 1705083 Shimio2g)........... AR
30 17204972 Carrier, Differential . . . . .. 1 64 1734144 Tube Assy, Pumpto Filter
]| 1729260 Gear, Axle 47T .. ...... 1 {1258){1684) . .. ... ... 1
32 1733684 Screw, Flange - 5/16-18 % NI 1728407 Sealant . . ... ... . .... AH
400 ... 4
33 15003338 Shim. . ... oL AR

# Common Hardware - Purchase Locally {Grade & where applicabla}

Model 1858 (H18XL)
{3) Serial Numbers 0100101 thro 0129995
(4] Serial Numbers 0200101 thru 0299480
Model 1658 {H18¥L)
(2] Serigl Numbers Q102107 thru 0299959
Model 1458 (H14xL)
(2] Serial Humbers 0200101 thru 0299599
{3} Serral Numbers 0300101 thru 0390009

Model 1258 {(H12X L)
{3] Serial Numbers 0100101 thru 0198398
{4} Serial Numbers 0200101 thru 0283300
Model 1664 (H16X1)
{51 Serial Numbers 0100107 thru 019999%



MODELS 1458, 1658, & 1858

9

CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

s
.-""1
b+
Figure 4, HYDRAULIC LIFT
REF. PART NO. REF. PART NO.
ND. Wk, BESCRIPTION REQ™D. NQ. NO. DESCRIPTION REQD
1 1718470 Grip. . ... ... ... 1 22 1185739 Elbow, 90% . .. ... ... ]
2 1720268 Lever, Litv . . _ .. __ ... . i 23 1724704 Fin, Cyl. Rod . _ . .. ... .. 1
3 11852°H Pin, Rolt 7/32x 11/8 _ . .. 1 24 1113827 Ring, Retaining. .. ... ... 1
4 1732471 Clamp. ... ... ...... 2 25 1724703 Fin, Gyl Anchor .. .. ... 1
£ ® 11R%750 Serow, Saolf Drilling 26 1o 2 Washer Flat 3/ . .. .. .., 1
Mo 10-24x 58 . ..... 2 Fii 1185816 Washer .. ..... ... ... AR
6 & 1186313 Screw, Hex. Hd. Flange 28 11B6BO2 Elbowa5”. . ... ....... 1
fock 1/4-20x1-1/4. . .. 2 20 1177609 C-Rimg ... 1
¥ 1118654 Ring, Retaining. . . .. ... 2 30 1724515 PistOn . . 2o v n v nnaa e 1
8 1185728 Bushing. . ........... 2 K1 1110154 Mut, Mex, Lock B/B-1B. . . . 1
9 1723405 Valve ......... ..... 1 32 1729388 Tube Assembly, Hydraulic
1721820 Aepair ¥it . . ......... Cylinder. . . .......... ]
10 1186389 Mut, Hex. Whiz Lock az 1108620 Plug, Pipe {Plastic}. .. . ... AR
. 14200 ... ... .. 2 34 1729390 Rod Assembly Hydraulic
11 1724742 Lirdk, Lever . . ... ... .. 1 Cylinder, .. ... ... ... 1
12 » 1135860 Pin, Cotter, 5/68 x 3/4. . .. 1 35 1118735 Bing. Internal Retaining . . . 1
13 1185470 Pin, Roll 3f32 % 5/8. .. .. 1 36 1185266 Seal, Ol . ..ot 1
14 1185737 Elbow, 80% ... .. 1 37 1186019 Ring, Back Up .. ... .... 1
18 1717663 Connegtor . .. .. ... ... 2 g 1177395 ORing ... ..o oinn s 1
18 1733692 Aszambly, Hose. . ... ... 1 3% 17245N Head, Cylinger . ... ... .. 1
17 THe17e Hose Assembly, Cylinder . . 1 a0 1186018 Ring, Back Upn _ . . . ... .. 3
18 17249271 Shaft Assambdy, Lift . . ... 1 41 Hee017? O-Rimg ... . oo P
19 1805345 Tie, Cable ... ... .. 4
20 1185903 Etbow, 45 .. ........ 1
21 1729387 Cylinder Assembiy, Hydraulic
{Incl. Bef. Mo, 28 thru 41} 1

® Common Hardware - Purchase Locally {Grade & where applicable).




FMC

MODELS 1258 & 1664

Figura 5. LIFT ASSEMBLY

AEF. PART NO, REF. PART NO.
NO. N, DESCRIPTHON REQ'D. NO. NO. DESCRIPTION REOQD.
1 1730754 Grp . o 1 a 1734262 Quadrant. . . .. ... ... .. 1
2 1114644 Plunger . .. ........... 1 10 1726401 Bracker . .. .. _ . .. ... .. i
3 17130795 Spring. ... oL 1 11 = 1188329 Screw, Flange Lock, e
4 1734768 Handle, Lift . . ......... 1 SMB-18x 3/, . ... .... 2
5 1186301 Whiz Lockrut, 5/16-18. . . . 2 12 = 1188393 Flamge Locknut, 3/8-16 . . . 2
B 1118554 Retgining Ring . . .. .. ... 2 13 1734147 Shaft, Lift . .. ... ... ... 1
7 ® 1186345 Serew Flange Lock, 14 1100279 Key, Woodruff, 1/4x 1 . _ . 1

3/816=3M4 ... ... ... 2 15 1185816 Washer, Flat 17, ... ... .. AR
& 1185728 Flange 8earing . . .. . . . .. 2

i

& Common Hardware - Purchase Locally (Grade B where apglicable)



BOLENS 12 HP, 14 HP, 16 HP & 18 HP TRACTOR

Figura 6. FRAME STEERING AND AXLE ASSEMBLIES

it



+MC

MODELS 1258, 1458, 1658, 1664 & 1858

REF. PART NO., REF. PART MO,
NC, NO. OESCRIFTION REQD. NG, WO, DESCRIPTION EQD,
1 1727284 Whaed, Steering {10 .. ... .... 1 37 1733441 Gear, Steering (11{20(3014) ...... 1
1736807 Wheel, Steering {21{3){4} 15} 1 1740090 Gear, Swaring (5} .. .. ... __ .. 1
2 T1ERZ79 Pin, Roll 14 x29/4 . ... .. 1 38 1185648 Ring, Hetaiming. . .. .. ........ 1
3 1708012 Washer, Flat, . ... . ........ 2 3 17T Shaft Assembly Steering (FH(203) 1
4 traaeed Bearing, Steering. . ... ...... 1 40 171331 doiee, Ball .. 4
E 1734326 Frame Assembly, L.H. (1) . ... 1 41 1716034 Spacer 112} . .............. 1
1734323 Frame Assembiy, L.H. (20 .. .. 1 1738490 Spacer 134406} ... ... . 2
1739091 Frame Aseembly, LH. (3). .. .. 1 42 = 1110152 Mut, Hex Lock, 17220, ........ 4
1742087 Frame Assembly, L.H, (4)(5) 1 43 1728490 Rod, Stering ., . ... .vnrar--- 1
6 1733210 Brace (IMZH . ... ........ i 44 & 1109589 Mut, Hes da, 1/2.20{1} .. .. .. .. 2
1742085 Brace ({BI.. ... .. ..o 1 « 118g24} Hex Nut T72-20 {20{3H4NS) . . . .. 2
T 1186345 Serew, Hex Hd. Flange Lock 3/8-16 x 45 1731683 Arm Assenbly, Staetlng o ... . 1
1. o 44 1731836 Acle fgsrmbly Frong (1182103HA) . 1
-] 1186383 MNirt, Flange Leck, 3/8-16 - . _ . . el 1744935 Axle Assmbly Fromt {B) . ... ... 1
8 111B88 ThrustWasher. .. .., ... ., .. 2 47 « N300 Mut, Hex Lock, 3/4-10, ... ..... 2
10 1734655 SUpPL, 58T . ... v a e aa 1 1Mim27 Fetaining Ring (4}i6). ... ... 2
11 » TIEG3AB Serew, Hex Hd. Flange Lock 3/M8-16 48 1185319 Bearing, Bronze. . .. .... ... Z
el . 1 49 1731844 Spindla Assembly LLH. Wheel {1}. . . 1
12 1733682 Panal Assambly, Instrement {1} ., | . 1 1736206 Spindla Assambly L H. Wheal {2}(3)
1736425 Fanel Assembly, Insument (2). . .. 1 . sy . ... ... ... i
1739101 Panel Astembdy, thstrument (3. . . . 1 50 » 1110547 ey, Woodruff, 3716 x 1-1/8 1
1742059 Panal Assambly, [nstrument [43E) . . 1 5t 1186460 Fin.........c.cciuuinn 2
13 1731965 Hook, Cable, . ..o v v na v aa v - 1 52 1726495 Rod, Tie - ... ........... 1
14 » 1100256 Wagher, Flat 28 ... ........... 1 B3 w 1186247 Wut, Hex, 1/2-20. . . ... . ... 2
15 = 1110708 Mut, Lock 3/816 .. ........... 1 B4 1730055 Support Asgembly, Axle (1302} . . .. 1
16 1734731 Support Assembly, Battery B Gas Tank 12385481 Support Assembly, Axle (3415 .. 1
[ = | 1 hh & 173207B Screw, Yex Hd Cap 6/8-11 (Special) . 1
1741729 Support Assemiy, Battery & Ges Tank 5E o« 1110112 Mut, Hex 5/2-11 . ., .. .. ... 1
3 1 1 B7 1731846 Spindie Assembly ALH, Whee| {17, .. 1
17 1734324 Frame Assembly, R H. (1020, . . ... 1 1736207 Spindle Assernbly R.H. Wheel {2}(3]. T
1730088 Frame Aseembly, R H. (3], .. .. ... 1 1739738 Epindle Assembly R.H. Wheel {41(5). 1
1742088 Frame Assambly, R.H. (445 . . _ .. 1 58 » 1107387 Washer, Flat 374 (112113} 2
18 1730692 Doubler, BEar, .- .0 vvn e rn-s 2 « 1708660 Washer, Flat 374 (4MG6). .. . .. 1
19 1734878 Engine Mount Bumper (1% .. ..., . 2 58 1731697 Hub, Steering (114243}, ... .. 1
20 1724658 Draw Bar. . . . voe it nmnrnnnns 1 80 1185616 Baaring, Ball With Seal . .. ... 2
M » 1DOES Serew, Hex Hd., 1/213x 114 ..., 2 a1 1715789 Whaol Assambly . ... _ .. .. 2
X w 1100245 Wagher Lock 1/2 .. ... W e 2 B2 1732967 Tire, 168508, . __ ... ... 2
23 1727898 UMBelE . i e 2 a3 11856815 Bearing Ball . . ........... 2
24 1726679 Hub,®heel .. .... o000 vunn 2 iz 1708560 LT = 2
25 1708559 E o e e z 8 1715800 Cap, Dust - Geneva Whool 2
26 % 1120230 MWur, Hex, 3410, ... .......... 2 1721245 Cap, Dust - Do Whesl . . . . .. 2
27 1724717 Whes| Assembly {1458 5/M 02 032, 656 1737071 Stearing Wheat Cap (2)(3}4015). _ . . 1
1668 5/M 02 18R5 S/N D1y, ... .. 2 a7 1736572 Support Aszembly - Frame (3HA 5] . 1
17157487 Wheel fzgembly (1688 SMO) .. .. Z 68 1738414 Steering Shaft Assambly A36] ., . 1
1724118 Wheel Assembly (Remaining Moedels) 2 i) 1728413 AcHPin (diad ........... 1
2B 1718036 Valve L ..o 4 Fil 1736150 Bevel Findon Gear {4)(5) 1
28 1732826 Tire, 23 x 10.50-12 [1458-1858 | 1185846 Flange Bushing (33[4115} 1
TBRBE . .o 2 12 1724837 Knob ................. 2
1733081 Tire, 23 < B.50-12 (1268-1664] . ... 2 13 17347585 Choke Control §1). .. ... ... 1
a0 101085 Bolt, Hub, . ..o 10 1736302 Choke Control 12]{31141{5) 1
1| 1731782 Arm Assembly, Steering. ... ... .. 1 74 1185535 Keps Nut Neo_ 1024, B
32 1133707 Spacer, Tubular. . . . ... . ... ... 1 i5 1715127 HowsingClampr . . ... ... ... 1
k<3 1185035 Bushing, Flange. . .. .. .. ..... .. 2 18 118612 Thd, Cutting Screw Mo, 10-24 1 172, 1
k- 1733488 Bracket, Steering Support (11{2163) . 1 7 1734623 Throttle Control . .. ... ... 1
1740753 Steering Support M1BY .. ... ... 1 78 ¢ 1116815 Machine Screw Mo, 10-24 x 58 . ... 4
35 1185976 Fittirey, Grease Tho Forming. ... .. -]
36 1733442 Washer, Shim ., .. ... ... ... AR

& Common Hardware - Purchase Locally {Grade 6 whene appdlcabde)

Model 1858 (H18X L), 1288 (H12XL)
(31 Serial Mumbers 0100101 thru 0159599
(44 Serial Wumpers 020007 thru 02959535

Model 1868 {(H16X 1)
1) Serigl Mumbers (HOG107 thru 0199084
(2) Serial Numbers D200101 thru 0299908
Madel 1458 (H14X L)
12} Serial Mumbers 0200107 thru 0209933
{3} Serial Mumbers 0300101 thry 359923
Model 1634 (HIEX1)
{5} Serigl Numbers Q100101 thru 0199958

11



BOLENS 12 HP, 14 HP, 16 HF & 18 HP TRACTOR

SERMAL NUMBERS

0100101 THRU - MODELS 1453-1858
Q190008 SERIAL NUMBERS 0100101
/ 15 THRU 0239839
‘ % !

-

(i

7,
. 1458-1658

SERJAL NLMWBERS
01107 THAL 029999%

Torqua 1o
24 fr. Ibs.
{32 Hm|

Figure 7. BRAKE AND HYDRO CONTROL ASSEMBLIES
12




LR

FMC

L7

MODELS 1258, 1458, 1658, 1664 & 1858

l REF. PART MO, AEF. PART NO,
NO, NO. DESCRIPTION HEQ'D. NOD. N, DESCRIPTION REDD.

1 » TI86347 Scraw, Hex Hd Flange Lock 38 1730209 Rod, Breke Control {1H2). .

b FE 0 1 3 1737024 Rod Brake Contol (3){4}{5)

2 » 1186345 Screw, Hex Hd Flange Lock 37 1714663 Block, Fivot .. .........
3B16x3/4. . ........ 5 38 = 1188759 Nut, Hex 2/816 ... ... ..

3 1118808 Ring, Retainer . ... ... .. 1 39 1724403 Spacer, . .. ...........

4 1188802 Bearing, Flanged . . . .. ... 4 40 1739162 Arm Assembly, Brake (1) . .

5 1725496 Bracket, Transmission 1736227 Arm Assembly, Brake (2} .,
Support .. ........... 1 1736307 Arrm Assembly, Brake (3] . .

5 =& 1188393 Mut, Hex Flange Lock 1742412 Arm Assembly, Brake {4115)
3B16. .. ...l & a1 1732147 Fin, Drive Lock. . . ... ...

7 1732361 _  Brake Assembly, 42 1720612 Spring, Extension . .. ....
Mechanical . . .. ....... i 43 1731398 Lockrmut 3/8-16. ........

8 1726273 Disc Assembly, Breke. . . . . 1 44 1722151 Arrm, Spead Controd. .. ..,

9 1732367 Extension, Brake Arm . .. . 1 45 1734663 Pin,Control .. .........
16 = 1100805 Screw, Hex Ho Cap 46 1118802 Ring, Retaining. .. ... ...

.—l-—l-.b—h—-MMM_._n_l_-—-—nu-_]._l_u-l”_-_nu-_l_lu_n_l_h

142034, ......... 2 47 1720699 Block, Cushion .. . ......
11 =& 1186380 Hut, Hex Whiz Lock 1/4-20. . 48 1104435 Key, Woodraff .. _ _ .. ...
12 1726268 Block, Swivel . . ... ... .. 1 48 « 1107385 Washer, Flat -1/2 . . ...
13 = 1100348 Pin, Cotter 3/32 x 3/4 . ... ¥ 50 ® 1186233 MNut, Hex - 1/213 . ., ... .
14 & 1107382 Washer, Flat 5716 . .. .. .. 5 51 1185732 Ring, Retaining. . ... ....
15 1116720 Spacer, . ............. 1 R2 1720626 Washer, Thrust-. . .. .. ..
18 1729217 Rod,Brake. . .. .. ...... t B3 1720523 Arm, Neutralizer . ., .. ...
17 1177625 Pi, Roll 1/8 x 34, . .. ... i 54 17203617 Washer, Thrust ... ... ...
18 1732370 Bracket, Brake Rod . . .. . 1 55 1720028 Spring, Extension .. .. ...
12 1732393 Spring, Compression . _ ., . . 1 LT 1720706 Bearing . . ... .........
20 1726264 Block, Swivel . .. ... ..., 1 57 1729170 Fadal Assembly, Brake {112}
21 1729213 Flate, Meutrai . .. ....... 1 1737022 Pedal Assy., Brake (2}{4){5)
22 1728218 Rod, Mewtral Plate {1} . .. . 1 58 1726518 Pad,Pedal . ...........
A 1726445 Support Assernbly, Meutral BE 1120209 Pin,RAoll ............ .
Plate . . .. ... ....... ] E0 e 1104222 Pin, Cotter 3/16 x 1-1/2
24 1703052 Washer, Flat. ... ....... i fui2y ... 1
25 1732360 Spacer, Tubular. .. ... ... 1 61 1718445 Spacer 112} ... ....... 1
26 » 1107383 Washar, Flat 3/8 . .. .. ... 2 B2 1727888 Spacer (132} .. .. ... .. 1
27 & 1110108 Mut, Hex Lock-3/8 ... ... 1 3 1726362 Lock, Brake .. .. .. ..... 1
24 1721812 Rod End . ... ......... 1 54 1728896 Grip e e e 1
29 1734562 Aod, Speed Control 1) ... % 65 1726640 Spring, Extension .. ... ., 1
1736041 Rod, Spead Control [21{23){4)(5) 1 66 * 1186247 Hex Mut 1/2-20......... 1
30 202G Fin,Roll .. ... ........ a 67 1720147 Pedal Amemnbly, Foot. _ , . . 1
K] | 1721492 Spring, Compression . .. .. 2 s 1186245 Mut, Hex- 7620 ... . 1
3z 1734827 Swivel . . ....... ...... 1 fos] 1705108 Washer . . ..... . ...... 1
33 1729751 Shaft Assembly, Speed Fit] 1715301 Thrust Washer, .. .... ... AR
Control .. ...... e 1 71 » 1100350 Cotter Pin 1/8x11i2)..... 2
34 1730206 Shaft Assembly, Brake [1]. . 1 77 1797087 Spacer {34 . _ ... ... 1
11361563 “Shaft Assembly, Brake (2}, . 1 732 1737020 Arm Assembly {31{4}B) . . . 1
3/ 1731716 Rod, Framg Suppert (1).. . 1 74 1737019 Bracket, Brake Shaft I3){4}i6) 1
1

1736227 Rod, Frame Support [2}. . .

# Common Hardware - Purchase Locally {Grade 5 where applicable)

Model 1858 (H1BX L), 1258 (H12XL) Maodel 1458 {(H14XL)

(3} Serial Numbers C100101 thru 0199909 (2] Serial Numbers 0200107 thrue 0299985
{4) Serial Numbers 0200707 thru 0299999 {3 Serial Numbers 0300101 thru 0399958
Model 1658 (H18XL) Model 1684 (H156X1}

(1} Serial Numhers 3100101 thru (199999 (5] Serial Numbers QTG0101 thru 0188000
{2} Serial Numbers 0200101 thry 0289999



BOLENS 12 HP, 14 HF, 18 HP & 18 HP TRACTOR

WIRE COLOR CODE
1 - White 12 - Rad/Yatow
2- Black 13 - Red/Whits
3 - Buack 14 - Red/Bisck
4. Black 15 - Red
B - Black 16 - Rad
6 . Black 17 - Blua
1n BLANK T-Purple 12 Ret/Vellow
8 - Purpls 15 - Red/Ysllow
8- Had 2 - Rad
10 - Black 21 - Elus
\? - Asd 22- Blue
ERAXE INTEALOCK 4,20
SWITCH ATTACHMENT
DMUEEW”CH
ATTACHMENT
LIGHT
o 13 s, GROUNE AT
s *ﬁ -*“ IGNITION SWITCH
18 # g j HOURA
METER
SEAT INTERLOCK
SWITCH e
' ' 2
FAOM HOUR CIRCWIT
METER PLUG * EREAKER
b - - AMPMETER

EARLY
SCLENDID CONMECTION

IGNITION
SWITCH %} \

LATER SOLENOQID
CONNECTHON

LECTRICAL WIRING SYSTEM



FMC

{ MODEL | | Mode 1268 §/N 0102 2 VRO MODELS 1258, 1458, 1658,
17 1258 Madelx 1458 S/N 0202 & - ” o T664 & 1858
| L Serial Na 1658 §/N 01-02 g | ] w '\ - = i n

100107 theu
0199998

REF.  PART NOD.
NO. NC. DESCRIPTION REQD. NO. NO. DESCRIPTION RECQ'D.
2 1727379 Rivet, Pop 3/16 x 5/8. . . .. 4 23 ® 1185085 Nut, Keps Lock No. 10.24 . 2
3 1728435 Meadlight. . ... ......_. 2 24 1185232 Pin, Roll 3/16 x 1-1/4 {1}
4 1806805 Flate, Retainar , .. _._ ... 2 {203 .. ... oL e 2
5 1808808 Retainer {1458.1658-1968- 26 1729587 Bushing, Snap. . .. . ... e 1
1664) ... .. ..., ... 2 26 1728840 Cable {(Starter to Solenpid). . 1
6 * 1100088 Screw, Hex 5/16-18x1/2 . 1 27 1734817 Harness Wain i1J820{3). ... 1
7 1725372 Cable, Battery, Neg {1). ... 1 1742112 Harness Main {4hb) . . ... . 1
] 1734969 Ground Cable {1} . ... ... 1 28 TTZ7169 Harness, Headlight, . . . .. . 1 ﬂ
9 1734366 Switch. . . ... ..., 1 29 1805345 Cable, Tie .. ... ...... LL: T
10 1732263 Hoor Meter [1458-1658- b} 1720014 Circuit Breaker . . . ... ... A
18s8 M3y L 31 1734824 Lamp, Clutch . .. .. ..... o
1742197 Hour Meter (TBEB14} ... . 32 1734356 SwitchPTO . ....... ... 1
11 1718027 Battery, 12 Valt {11{2){3}. . 33 17s012 Electrical Nipple . . . .. A
1740009 Battery, 12 Volt (41{5}. ... 34 1738285 Bulb {Mfg. No. GE73}. ... 1
12 1728136 Clamp, Snap Lock {1){2H3} 3% 1734472 Switch Seal .. ....... .. 1

36 1736374 Cable {Battery Neg, to
Engine Ground] {Replaces
Ref. Nos. 7 and 8) {2I(341i5) 1
37 1717252 Lens ({1258 5/N 01 anly) . .
a8 1726651 Plate, Switch {1258 5/ only)
39 1739631 Battery Hofd Dhaown (4)(8). .
40 1734388 Lock Nut 1/4-20 {4}(6) . ..
41 = 1107381 Flat Washer 1/4 {4}i2] ... .
42 1740804 Hold Down Rod 43(B}_ _ | |

12 1721413 Boot, Battery {T112M3). .. .
14 1718030 Armmeter 30:0-20 (1142). ..
1739205 Ammeter 20-0-20 (3){4]15) .
15 1726374 Cabla {Battery Pos to Solenoid}
16 1726169 Switch, lgnition . .. .. ..
i7 1718268 Key, lgnitign ... .... ...
18 1733877 Switch Aszambly, |nterlock.
1% 13080234 Washer _ . ... ... ... .
20 1733576 Seal, Switch . .. ....... .
21 1726547 Solangid (1102903}, ... ...
1740056 Solenoid (4HG). . .., ...,
22 = 1116815 Screw, Phil, No, 10-24 x 5,/8

[ T L e o i T
- By ek ek

#* Common Hardware - Purchase Locally [Grade & where applicable)

Madel 1458 (H14X L} ' Model 16864 (HI6XT)

{2} Serial Mumbers Q200101 thru 0299989 (5} Serial Numbers 0100101 thru 0199999

{3 Serial Mumbers Q3D0T101 thru 0389999  podel 1658 (H16XL)

Model T268 (H12X L), 1958 (H18XL) () Serial Numbers 0100109 thru 0199860

13} Serial Numbers 0100101 thru 01988599 12 Serial Numbers 0200101 thru 0299999

{4} Serial Numbers G200101 thru 0205899 15



5

MODEL 1858 TECUMSEH ENGINE ASSEMBLY (OH180-180002) 5/N 0100101-0199999

MODEL 1858 TECUMSEH ENGINE ASSEMBLY (OH180-1800024) S/N 0200101 AND LATER

MODEL 1658 & 1664 TECUMSEH ENGINE ASSEMBLY {OH160-170089A} '
Figure 9. MODEL 1458 TECUMSEH ENGINE ASSEMELY (OH140-160027B)

MODEL 1258 TECUMSEH ENGINE ASSEMBLY (OH120-175007} 5/N 0100101-0199999

MODEL 1258 TECUMSEH ENGINE ASSEMBLY (OH120-175007A}) S/N 0200101 AND LATER

18 w :



+*MC

REF.

AEF. PART N, FART N
MG NO DESCRIPTION REQD. . NG, NG, DESCRIPTION REQ"D,
1 33464 Cylinder Agsy. {Incl, Nog, 2 4 326204 Fiston & Fin Assy_ (Ingd, 2 of
LT 1 1 1 Moo 128730040 Oversize
337ezn Cylinder Assy. {fncl, Mos. 4& 1 1
K Y - 1 34628 Riston & Pin Assy, {Ingl, Nos.
34658 Cylinder Agsy. {incl, Nos. 2 4 11, 12,8134 0640 Cweorsize}
B33 MINAAL . L 1 My 1
34623 Cylinder Assy, [Incl. Nos, 2.4 1A 342908 Piston & Pin Assy. [tncl. Mo,
&aghaaar .. ... ... 1 121450d.) (31 (38) . ., .. ... 1
x 31927 Flug, Qil Drain {Sg. Hd,, 34629 Pistan & Fin Aszy. [Inel. Na
T T 1 TS gAY, L. 1
3 31928 Cup, Bearing. . . ... ... .. 2 34203E Piston & Pin Assy. [fnel. Na,
q 276832 Pin,Dowel . ... ..., ., z 120010 Overslza){3k3A). 1
L3} 3196 Crankshaft Assy. {Incl. Nos_ 2, 34630 Pistan & Pin Assy. {Inel. No,
B, 7EANIN4L. . .. ... ... 1 12H.010 Oversizel(4H4A8), . f
341064 Crankshaft Assy, | Incl, Nos_ 3, 342948 Figton & Pin Assy, {lngl. Mo
B F&E)hidpan) ... 1 1211020 Ovarsize 131(3AF. . 1
34445 Crankshaft Assy, [Incl. Nos. 3, 34631 Piston & Fin Assy. lincl, Mo,
6. 7 BBM2M3. .. ... ..., T 121{.020 Qversize) [(3h{aa)_ i
24460 Crenkshaft Asey. (Incl, Mok, 3, 34632 Piston & Fin Assy, [Incl, Na.
67 28M3A) ... ..., ., 1 121030 Oversiza){4A}, ... 1
3] 20783 Pin, Crankshaft Gear .. .. . 1 - 34633 Fistan & Pin Assy. {Incl. No,
7 o3 Gear, Crankshaft {1H2H304F 1 12H.040 Cversizeb{44]. . _ 1
34552 Gear, Crankshaft [(3A4A) . 1 12 31115 Ring, Piston Pln fetaining{T)
a 31932 Bearing, Tapered Roller . | | 2 F- i 3 2
1 32238 Pigton & Fin Assy. lInd. 2 of 34634 Ring, Piston Pin Astaining (4}
Mo, 120Std b (10, ... . ... 1 o 2
AN0E Pistan B Fin Assy_ [Incl. 2 of 13 Ja247 Ring Set, Pistor (Std.H1) .. 1
Mo 12} (Sl }2F. .. ... - 1 32004 Ring Set, Piston (Std.){2) .. 1
34645 Piston, Fin & Ring Assy, {Incl. 34297 Hing Sat, Plston {Sud {31340 1
MNos, 114, 12 & 13)(5td,){3) 34635 Ring Set, PistoniSud i dM4Al 1
357 1 32242 Ring Set, Fiston {010 Owver-
3629 Pistan, Pin & Ring Assy. fncl. sizel(1) ... .0 .., 1
Mos, 118 12813115t 4 pida) 1 32005 Ring Set, Pistan (010 Cver-
32239 Fiston & Pin Assy. {Inel, 2 of sizal(2) . ... 1
Mo, 121{.070 Qwersizal{1} . . 1 342u8 Ring Set, Piston (D10 Ovar-
J20028 Piston & Fin Assy. {Incl. 2 of sizeli3M3AY. . ... .., 1
Mo, 12 £13](.010 Cversize 39636 Ring Set, Pigton {070 Qver-
@2 e 1 sizel(dI04AY .. ..., L 1
34547 Piston, Pin & Ring Assy. Hnci. 32243 Ring Set, Piston { 020 Over- .
Mos, 114 12 8130 0103 {Over- sizelf1} . . ... .. L, 1
sized(3M3AN. ... L 1 3G Ring Sat, Piston {0520 Over-
34g2% Pistan, Fin & Ring Assy. {Inch, sizedl2) ..o L 1
Mos. 114,12 131[.010] [Over. 34298 Ring Set, Piston 1.020 Over-
sizabl4p4A) ... o L., 1 szed{33A. ... .. ... 1
32240 Pistan & Pin Assy, {incl. 2 of 34637 Ring Set, Pistan [ 020 Cver-
Mo, 121020 Overcize)(1) . . 1 sizelfdi{dal). ... ... ... 1
322024 Fiston & Pin Assy. (Incl. 2 of 32625 Hing Sat, Pistan {030 Cver-
Mo, 12 8013 {020 Oversizai(?) 1 size}(1) . ... ... .. 1
34548 Fiston & Pin Assy. [Inel. 2 of 32623 Ring Set, Piston (030 Over-
Mo, 12813){.020 Oversiza {3 size}l2y ... ... 1
@A}, ... L. i 32629 Fing 521, Piston [.040 Over-
G626 Fiston, pin & Ring Assy, {Incl. slzefly, .. ... ... ..., 1
Nas, 114,128 13} 020 Oversize 32624 Ring Set, Piston {.040 Over-
LT 1 EY1TY] v-d 1
3282 Piston&Pin Assy. {lnel. 2 of 39538 Fing Sat, Piston (030 Cver- :
Mo, 1201{030 Quersizepf1}, . f Sizel[4A1. ... . . ... 1
A2615A Fistan & Fin Asey. (tncl, 2 of MR Ring Set, Pistan {040 Qver-
No. 128131030 Oversize) sizad{dA) ... L, 1
4 1 330934 RAod Assy., Connecting (Incl.
34527 Pistan & Pin Assy, (Ing, Mos. Mos. 18, 16827H{Std.). . ... 1
1112, 8130{.030 Oversize) 34383 Rod Assy.. Connacting {Incl,
[ 1 Mos. 16, 16&271.010 Under-
32822 Piston & Pin Assy. {Ingl, 2 of sizebZMBH3AMAAN. . ... 1
Mo, T2] {040 Owersizabilh, | 1 -

Order perts from your foeal Tecumseh, Lauson-Power Products Chutlet.

1] Tecumseh Model HOH160-1 #0894
{2) Tacumnseh Model (OH14D.1600278)

(3} Tecumsah Model! {OH120-175007)
13A) Tacurnseh Modal {JH120-1 75007 A)
{4] Tacumseh Model (OH 180-180002}
{4A | Tecumsah Model (OH T80-1800024,)

17



Order all parts from your local Tecemseh, Lauson-Power Proeducts Dealer,

REF. PART NO. REF. PART NO.

ND. NO. CESCRIPTION REQT. KNO. NO. DESCRIFTION REQ'D.
34384 Rod Assy_, Connecting (Inct. L1 33657 Plug, Spark {Champion L-85
Mos. 15,168271{.020 Under- Or Equivalent)Excent For
size] (1)43)(3ada) .. i Canada . . ... ......... 1
3540 Rod Assy., Connecting (Incl. 34046 Rasigtor Spark Plug (Canadian
Mos. 15,16 8171 (3a1404A) 1 Regulations Reguire RL-85
15 32077 Bolt, Connecting Fod, . . .. Z Rasistor Spark Plugl{1){21[3]
16 26073 Washer, Connecting Red. . . 2 ] 1
¥Vior 28264 Mut, Connecting Rod, 51824 2 2dgds Resistor Spark FluglCanedian
18 33470 CamshaftiMach. Comprassion Regulations Require RN-4
Released(1{25{30{4). . .. .. 1 Rasistcr Spark Plugl4). . . . 1
3471562 Camshaft{Mech, Compre:sion 46 GEOES0 Washer, Belleville. ... .. .. 6
~ Releasad{3AM4A) .. . . 1 47 + GROER1 Washer, Flatr, ., ... ... .. )
19 23472 Lifter, Valve. . . .. _..... 2 48 » BEDESZ Screw, Hex Hd. Cap, 5/26-
20 334 Bod,Push ............ 2 1134 L 4
21 33805 Valve, Intaka(Sid_j{1 HZIHZHIAL 48 + GEO7T4E Seraw, Hex Hd. Cap, 5/16.18
34643 Valve, Intakel(Std_p43i4A) | 1 E B T 2
33645 Valve Intake (1/32" Qversize) B0 # 33516 Gasker, Intake Plpe . . . .. . 1
(UH2iENEAN. ... 1 51 33475 Pipe, Inteke . ... ....... 1
34544 Yalve Intake {1,352 Owversize) ha = 792028 Screwy, Hex Hd, Sems, S/18-18
L 1 XTI 2
2 X300 Yalve, Exhavst [Std). ... . 1 B % 33475 Gasket, Carburetor . _ . . . 2
33646 Valva, Exhaust {1/32" Qversiza) 1 BE 34286 Baffle, Air . ........... 1
23 33807 Spring, Valve . _ . ___ ... 2 57 33478 Link, Govarnor Levar-To-
24 23508 Retainer % Cap Set, Keeper Throttle, . .. .. _ . _... .. 1
Walve .. ... .. ... 2 it Noas Lever, Governor Adjusting . 1
25 » 33808 ORI, ... 2 54 31964 Clamp, Governcr |ever. . 1
BA ¥ 34410 "0 Rirg [2)(3(3A) ... 2 B0 + BBDSIE Lockwasher, No 10 ET . . . 1
26 I3/10 Cap, Malve . ., .. _ . _ ... . 2 61 + 36312 Screw, Hex Slotted Hd, Sems
27 33473 Gear B Shaft Assy. Governor M0-32x12 . 1
(1 141 1< 117 ) S 1 62 « GHOBA4 Straw, Pan Flex Hd., 1024
A17E1 Gear & Shaft Agsy., Governor A 1
BAIMAN, .. 1 63 « 7975 MNut, Sguere, 10-24 . .. ... 1
2B » BBOT4G Washar Flat . _ . .. _._.. 1 Gd 31965 Plate, Gowarngr Spring . - . . 1
28 = 308904 Washar Flat. .. . .. _..... 1 G5 319844 Lever, Control ... . ... .. 1
20 3948 Spool, Governor . . ... ... 1 66 2BE5E Washer Wave . ... ..... 1
At + 11958 Gasket, Cylinder Cover {11821 1 a7 A 6EE © Bushing, Governor Lever, ., 1
#  J1958A Gasket, Cylinder Cover {304} B8 + BGBOBET Sorew, Mex Washer Md, Mash
(BAAAN. ... .. ... ... 1 1-24x6/8 . ... . _.... 1
32 22685 Cover Asay., Cylinder {Indl. 68 1es7 Spring, Governor. . ...... 1
Mos, 2,33 38,37,38 & 140) i M = B50amM Seren, Fil. Slotted Hd. Mach,
33 J1950 Seal Ol .. .o L. .0l 2 10-24x2.......... [ 1
3 o« 306564 Screw, Hex Hd, Cap Sema, 1 33093 Spring, Losking. . . . .. ... 1
14-20x1 . ... ... ... g 72 & 32599 O Ring. ... e 1
JE « BHO5ER Screw, Hex Hd. Sems, 1/4-20 13 600g15 Wagher, Flat . _ . _ __ ... .. 1
X i 1 T4 32579 Eaffle, Blower Housing. . . . 1
36 A2426 Rod Assy., Governar ... . - 1 T4A 28545 Grommet, Plastic (11213} . 1
37 32426 Spacer, Governot Red . . . . ] 78 » £505651 Serew, Phil. Hex Hd, Sems,
k| 79193 Ring, Retsining. .. ... ... 1 14-20x5%. . ......... 3
34 A3068 Dipstick, Ol Fill {Irncl_ No. 400 1 i po0592 Kay, Flywhoel . . .. _ . _ .. 1
40 29985 ORI . . e e i e 1 77 &10903 Flywhee! . . .......... . i
4T 4 33474 Gasket, Cylinder Haad {13{2] . 1 1A 730201 Trigger Pinkit {3A)] ... .. . 1
* 34302 Gasket, Cylinder Head {3134} 1 78 BS0816 Mut, Flywhaet Pilat ., . .. . 1
# 34847 Gasket, Cylinder Head {4){4A) 1 T B109908 Magrato, Solid State {Incl.
42 33468 Head, Cylinder (17_ .. . ... 1 Mog. 168 thru 180A) . .. ., 1
33763 Head, Cylinder 2). ... ... 1 B BE0881 Seraw, PRI Fil. Hd. W/Caonical
34303 Head, Cylinder (3. . .. ... 1 Bpring Lockwasher 1/4-Hx
4767 Head, Cylirader (JA} . . __ . 1 K 2
4542 Haad, Cylinde 141, . .. ... 1 a1 34284 Cover, Cylinder Hesd . .. . . 1
24TH Head, Cylinder (44). .. ... 1 83 850751 Sorew, Phil Hex Hd. W/ Conical
43 730195 Guide Kit, Yalve {incl, No, 441 1 Spring Wather, 1/4-20x 2/16 1
44 34315 Ring, Reteining. .. ... ... 1 B4 IMELA Housing, Blower(1M2) _ . .. 1
Cirder perts from your local Tecumssh, Lavson-Fower Products Outlet. (1) Tecumseh Modei (OH160- 1700894 ) (3A)Tecumseh Model {0OH120-175007A)
» Comition Mardware - purchasa laaally (Grada 5 whers apglicable) (2} Tecumseh Model (OH140-1600278) (4] Teturmsah Modal (OH80- 180002}
3 1red itz tens iterns ineludked in gaskot set. [3} Teeumseh Modsl [OH120-175007) (44} Tecurmnseh Model (OH1B0-180024)



REF. PART NGO, REF. PART ND.
' KO, NG, DESCRIPTION ~ REQD. NQ. MO, CESCRAIPTION REQ'D,
341958 Houslng, Blowsr {31{4){3A114A) 1 135 = 30GEB Screw, Hux Hd. Cap Sams,
85 - B4 Lockwashar, Split, 516 ... 2 142012, ... ..., 2
85 + E50595 Serew, Hex Hd. Cap, 5/16-24 138 32352 Tube Assy,, Qil Filiar . ., . 1
. - 2 140 » 29673 Gasket, Oil Fillar. .. ..... 1
87 « £507%2 Soraw, Phil. Hex Hd, Semns, 142 a2a58 Fittireg, Fuel Pump ., . . . . 1
1/420%306. .. ... ... 1 143 34357 Line. Fuel Pump {11, .. ., . 1
B8 33480 Tube, Push Rad ... ..... 2 289774 Line, Fuel PurnplZ1 (31{41134)
89 * 33481 O Ring. ... .. 4 Ay oo
a0 33482 Housimg, Rocker Arm{11{2) 144 34286 Pomp, Fusl .. .. ... ., .. ]
6] 1. 3 1 1444 330MQ Rapair Kit, Fuel Pump . . . . i
34754 Housing, Rocker Armi3A}4a) 1 1456 28460 Clamp, Fuel Line, ... ... 2
L] TA195 Valve Guide Kit [Incl. No. 32} 146 32577 Cover Gylinder {Sae Note 1] 1
T 1 14 = 792028 Srrew, Hex Hd. Sems, 5/16.18
892 34315 Ring Retaiming {34), ... .. 1 XTE L e 3
94 + 33484 “OURima, ... L 3 148 510202 Coil Asgy., Alternator {Incl,
95 = G063 Washer Flat ., ., ... ..... 3 Mos, 161,162 S1824) . . .. 1
B5 + 326104 Screw, Flanged Hex Hd., 1/4- 148 = §E0G21 Serew, Phil, Fil, Hd. Sems,
20 2022, ... .. .. ... 3 103251178, . ........ Z
g7 J3485 Arm, Rocker . .., ., ... 2 153 + 650761 Screw, Hex Hd. Cap Sams,
88 33488 Ring, Retianing. . . ... ... 2 5618 x 11A6. .. .. . 2
B 650755 Screw, Adjusting. .. .. . .. 2 155 « 31971 Gackat, Shim (004,005
100 650456 Mut, Flange Whiz-Lock , 1/4-20 2 Thick, Sea Mote t). . ... .. 1
LLH] G50 756 Stud, Rocker Arm Cover, . . Z 156 » 31972 Gasket, Shim (005, 00F Thick
102 * 33487 “OURing. ... 1 See Mote 1h .. ... .. ... 1 r
103 33488 Cover, Aocker Arm Housing 1 157 32031 Spacer, Steel {010 Thick, Sea '
104 = 31068 Gasket, Breather . . . .. ... q Mote 1b.. .. .. ... ..... 1
105 J3489 Body Assy,, Bregther ... . . 1 158 G1011B Cover, Spark Plug . .. .. .. 1
108 33480 Tube, Breather . .. .. .. .. 1 159 10750 Grommet, Leed Wire . . . .. 1
107 + 3002 Screw, Hex Slatted Washer Hd, 60 = G1D408 Mut, Hex 10-32. . . .. ... z
Sems, 1032 x5/%. __ ... . 2 1604 610008 Terminal, Fernale 14 . 1
09 « 880737 Scravu, Phil, Hex Spinlock Hd. 161 61093 Connagtar, Flat. ., . .. ... . 1
' Thread Forming, 1/4-200x 152 1 l-* Gr0es Terminad .. .. ... ... ... 2
110 » B5EO37E Screw, Fil, Hd. Sams, 5/16-18 1624 610904 Termirmal . . ........... 1
w1/ ... 3 165 ik al ) Decal, Mame {4) - .. .. ... 1
111 + 33497 Gagket, Air Cleaner . .. ... 1 34768 Decal, Name (84} .. ... .. 1
112 33192 Brackat, Air Cleaner, , . .. . 1 1688 610968 Requlator {incl. Moz 167 Thru
113 33404 Bracket, Air Cleaner. . . . . . 1 L4 1R V1Y 1
114 = g50399 Serew, Phil, Bil. Ha. Sems, 610995 Regulator{incl. Mos. 167 Thru
1092 %58 ... .. .. .. a 172 (3HANAANA), . . T
15 32008 Elamant, Air Cleaner ., . . . > 167 510821 Connector . . ... ..... .. t
118 34193 Caver, Air Cleaner . . ... .. -fj- . 168 E10080 Terminal .. .. ..., . ... 1
117 660513 Mut, Wing, 1/4-20 .. .. 7 ¢ 169 610922 Terminal .. .. .. ... ... 1
18 34194 Tuke, Air Cleaner . . .. . L. 1 170 610087 Tarminal, Female .. ... .. 2
119 34197 Gasket, Air Cleaner . , . .. . 1 171 g10992 Terminal, Femala ... . ... 1
120 A2453 Scraen, Startar Pulley . . . . 1 172 610950 Connector, Male . .. .. ... 1
11 27070 Washer, Lock . .. . ... .. 3 173 » 30668 Sexew, Hex Hd. Cap Sems,
122 « BBOGTD Sorew, Truss Hd. Mach. 1/4-20 ! LA P 1
. - Y7 5 _1?4 33835 Motar, Starter (12 Volt) {Inci,
123 32428 Spater, Screen .., ... ... 3 No 183 ..o 1
124 32262 Shaft, Flywheel Extension . 1 198 831754 Carburgtoriinet. No 541{1). 1
125 « 27513 Washer, Lock . . .. ... ... 3 6317184 Cacbwretor{inel.Mo. 543{(2) . 1
126 792051 Screw, ’Ferw Cap “"Counter- 632020 Carburetgrilng| Mo, 841{3) . 1
Bar', 1/4-20 %134 ... .. q 532183 Carburetar{Inal Mo, 541|3A) 1
127 « B50675 Washer . . ... onrn s 3 632151 Carburetor{ tncl No. 541{4] | 1
128 34348 Decal, Name & fnstruction . 1 632158 Carburetor{Inci.No. B4H4A) 1
130 21782 Decal, &ir Cleaner{1) . . . . . 1 176 3351BA E“J"k“ Ser {¥ncl.Items Mariced* 1
H3a Drecal, Air Cleaner [2)(3). .. L L I I B .
132 - 28847 Screw, Hex Hd. Slotted Sams, 3518 Eskﬂs'ﬂ {Incl. Items Marked 1
10-32 x A/BOINZHINAN - . . T e
183 27793 Clip. Conduit{1HZ1t344) .: 1 J3S16C ﬁ;’m Sat {{nei.Iterns Marked ® ,
) Telﬁ:rseh Ma:j:?ummlm?hndﬂ e 1 33616D Gasket Set {Incl.)tams Marked*
l {2] Tecumseh Model {OH1 40- 1600278} MIBAI AN .. ... ..., 1
[3] Tecumseh Model {HH1 0.1 75007 Order parts from your lacai Tecumseh, Lausor-Powsr Fraducts Ougler,
{34 Tucumseh Model (QH120-175007A) « Common Hardware - purchase localiy [(Grade 5 whare applicable).
(4} Tecurngeh Model {OHTE0-1800062) MNatz.  Determina the gap bawween 1he cover s the machined surfacg on the cylbndsr, which can e from 001
{4A]Tecumseh Model (OH180-1800024) “up ta QOT", in which cate ro thion gaskets will ba required, Use of gaskats must b limiled o 4 cam-

# |Indicates items included in gaskat set. bined totel of 010 hick. Steel gracers must be wsed 35 reguired 1o el rinsee ek thalt eod play. 1!



BOLENS 14 HP, 16 HP & 18 HP TRACTOR

MO, NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D. N, NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D.
1 33841 Cover, Dust .. ........ . 1 12 33844 Brush & Spring ¥it {Ingl,
2 33342 Ring, Retainer . . ... ... . 1 dpes.of No 135 ... .. .. 1
3 336843 Retainer, Sprimg . . . . . .. . 1 13 33850 Spring, Brush . - .. .. .. L
4 33854 Spring, Anvidrift. .. L L. 1 14 590500 Washer, Thrust . . _ . _ . _ .. 1
& J3e44 GEar v v e 1 15 33851 Bolt, 10-32x &4 . _ . 2
5] 33433 Mut, Engaging. .. - .. - .. . 1 16 33gh2 Cap Assy_, Commutator
7 33480 Mut, Lock ........... .4 end. ... 1
B 35 Cap Assy., Diriveend . ., .. 1 17 EEHEE Washer, Flat. . . ... .. ... 1
o 33046 ArMature. . ..o oo 1 18 550723 Mut, Hew . .. .. ... .. ... 2
10 33847 Housing Agss™y. . .. .- - - 1

11 33848 Card Assy., Brush {inct,

Mo 12b ... . ... ..., 1

STARTER ASSEMBLY {33835)

20



MODELS 1258, 1458, 1658, 1664 & 1858

-

Mgt Lugd On Qarbwrpor

MN'MIWW—N
1

|
1
|
|
!
1
1
[}
1
1
1
I
1
F

MOt Ll Din Carbelinitor @"—zu

244..—-—'—'7"!“&1”1' Fgy, B3Z151 118 HF) d:l}.__‘_ -

| .
|
| Figure 3¢ CARBURATOR ASSEMBLY

. e, .7 (631754} 1668  (632193) 1258.02
d—=13.-7  (631718A) 1458  (832158) 185802

“ i (632020}  1258.01
{632151)  1868.01

TECUMSEH TECUMSEH
REF. PART NO, REF. PART NO.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION REQTD HO. NO. DESCAIFTION REQD

1 631681 Shaft & Lever Assy., 15 *27106 Shaft, Flgat . . ......... 1
Throttle {Inct, Mo, 2] _ . .. i 17 2917 Bowl, Float . . ......... 1
G32152 Shaft & Lever Assy . VI ¥ A B [ Gasket, Bowl-ta-body. . . . . 2
Throttla {Ingl, Mg, 21(3A). . 1 22 631713 Mut, Fipat Bowl {1H213]. . 1
632160 Shaft & Lever sy, 632194 Mut, Flact Bowi{3a) . .. .. 1
Throttle (fnel. No. 21{4A). . 1 532164 Nut, Float Bowt (114A). . . 1
2 30367 Screw, Rd. Hd_, 5-32 x 1/4 TB32154 Mut, Float Bowl (4], ... .. 1
{Early Production]. . . ... 4 23 631685 Mozzle, Main (1) ..... .., 1
650506 Sorew, Pan Hd. 440 x 316 531942 MNozzla, Main (2), .. ..... 1
{Late Production}{3A}{4A) 4 632022 Mozzle, Main {3){3A).. ... 1
3 631682 Shutter, Throttle. , .. .. .. 1 E32153 Mozzle, Main (d)ida). . . .. 1
4 631683 Shaft & Lever Assy., Choke 24 831853 Fual Jat, Main i1} .. .. ... 1
flngl. No. 2] ... L. L. L] 632018 Fuel Jet, Main {2} .. ... .. 1
E 2713 Spring, Choke Stop . . . . ., 1 632023 Fuel Jat, Main 13) .. ... .. 1
G 650399 Screw, Throttle Adjusting . | 1 a5 622039 Seal, Throttle Shaft Dust . . 1
Toortan2 MNeedie, Idle Adjusting . , ., 1 it 632040 Seal. Choke Shaft Dust, ., . 1
8 27114 Spring, Adjusting. . ... . .. 2 27 32006 Spring, Throttle Retern ... 1

8 31503 Spring, Float Shaft{2]13)134) 1 o6 631718 Repair Kit {Incl. itoms
632017 Spring, Float Shaft{Ti4}{4A) 1 marked* 1 (1) {3 ....... 1

10 631654 Shutter, Choke .. .. . ., ., 1 Bac02E Hapair Kit {Incl. items
11 27103 Gasket, Bowl-to-body. . . . . 1 marked®} (21 _. .. ... .. 1

13 *631687 Valve, Seat & Spring 632156 Repair Kit |Inct. itams
Assy {Incl. No. 9I{11{2}134) 1 marked” 4§ .. ... . ..., 1

632024 Valve, 3aat & Spring 632165 Repair Kit {{ncl. Items
Assy (et Mo, 8H21{41{4A) i marked® [4Haa), . . .. ‘e 1

14 27105 Float. .. .. .. ... ..... . 1 832186 Repair Kit {Ingl, Fems
marked* {34}, .. ... veee 1

(1} Model 1858 - Tecumseh Carburetor (621754} {2AIModtai 1258 - Teewrnseh Carburator (532183
{2} Model 1458 - Tecumseh Carburetor {831718A)  {4) Modal 1868 - Tecumseh Carburator ©32151
{3} Model 1258 - Tecumseh Carburator (532020}  {44)Madel 1858 - Tecumseh Carburetor 1632159)

H



